University of Kentucky University of Kentucky
UKnowledge UKnowledge
Mechanical Engineering Faculty Publications Mechanical Engineering
2012
High Performance Modeling of Atmospheric Re-Entry Vehicles High Performance Modeling of Atmospheric Re-Entry Vehicles
Alexandre Martin
University of Kentucky, alexandre.martin@uky.edu
Leonardo C. Scalabrin

Figure 10. Comparison of the CN spectral line for the Stardust re-entry vehicle at 71 km
Acknowledgments
Financial support for this work was provided by NASA SBIR Phase-1 Award NNX10CC53P,
NASA Prime Contract NNA04BC25C to ELORET Corporation and NASA Kentucky EPSCoR
RIDG program. The authors would also like to thank Dr. Erin D. Farbar at the University of
Michigan as well as Dr. Mike Wright, Dr. Ioana Cozmuta, Dr. David Hash, Dr. Nagi Mansour,
Dr. Mike Barnhardt, Dr. Jean Lachaud and Dr. Tahir Gökçen from NASA Ames Research
Center for numerous insightful discussions.
References
[1] Suzuki T, Sawada K, Yamada T and Inatani Y 2005 Journal of Thermophysics and Heat
Transfer 19 266–272
[2] Amar A J, Blackwell B F and Edward J R 2007 39th AIAA Thermophysics Conference
AIAA-2007-4535 (Miami, FL)
[3] Milos F and Chen Y K 2008 46th AIAA Aerospace Sciences Meeting and Exhibit AIAA-
2008-1223 (Reno, NV)
[4] Martin A and Boyd I D 2008 40th AIAA Thermophysics Conference AIAA-2008-3805
(Seattle, WA) p 20
[5] Park C, Jaffe R L and Partridge H 2001 Journal of Thermophysics and Heat Transfer 15
76–90
[6] Suzuki K, Kubota H, Fujita K and Abe T 1997 32nd AIAA Thermophysics Conference
AIAA-1997-2481
[7] Olynick D, Chen Y K and Tauber M E 1999 Journal of Spacecraft and Rockets 36 442–462
High Performance Computing Symposium 2011 IOP Publishing
Journal of Physics: Conference Series 341 (2012) 012002 doi:10.1088/1742-6596/341/1/012002
11
[8] Martin A, Boyd I D, Cozmuta I and Wright M J 2010 48th AIAA Aerospace Sciences
Meeting and Exhibit AIAA-2010-1175 (Orlando, FL)
[9] Martin A and Boyd I D 2010 10th AIAA/ASME Joint Thermophysics and Heat Transfer
Conference AIAA-2010-4656 (Chicago, IL)
[10] Scalabrin L C and Boyd I D 2007 39th AIAA Thermophysics Conference AIAA-2007-4044
(Miami, FL)
[11] Scalabrin L C 2007 Numerical Simulation of Weakly Ionized Hypersonic Flow Over Reentry
Capsules. Ph.D. thesis The University of Michigan Ann Arbor, MI
[12] Scalabrin L C and Boyd I D 2005 38th AIAA Thermophysics Conference AIAA-2005-5203
(Toronto, Ontario)
[13] Scalabrin L C and Boyd I D 2006 9th AIAA/ASME Joint Thermophysics and Heat Transfer
Conference AIAA-2006-3773 (San Francisco, CA)
[14] Farbar E D, Boyd I D, Kim M and Martin A 2011 42nd AIAA Thermophysics Conference
(Honolulu, HI)
[15] Martin A and Boyd I D 2010 Journal of Thermophysics and Heat Transfer 24
[16] Martin A and Boyd I D 2009 41th AIAA Thermophysics Conference AIAA-2009-3597 (San
Antonio, TX)
[17] Wright M J, Candler G V and Bose D 1998 AIAA Journal 36 1603–1609
[18] Gnoffo P A 1989 9th AIAA Computational Fluid Dynamics Conference AIAA-1989-1972-
CP (Buffalo, NY) pp 415–425
[19] Wright M J 1997 A Family of Data-Parallel Relaxation Methods for the Navier-Stokes
equations Ph.D. thesis University of Minnesota Minneapolis, MN
[20] Venkatakrishnan V 1995 VKI Lecture Series VKI–LS–1995–02
[21] Nompelis I, Drayna T W and Candler G V 2005 17th AIAA Computational Fluid Dynamics
Conference AIAA 2005-4867 (Toronto, ON)
[22] Karypis G and Kumar V 1998 METIS: A Software Package for Partitioning Unstructured
Graphs, Partitioning Meshes, and Computing Fill-Reducing Orderings of Sparse Matrices
Univeristy of Minnesota Minneapolis, MN
[23] Martin A and Boyd I D 2011 49th AIAA Aerospace Sciences Meeting and Exhibit AIAA
2011-143 (Orlando, FL)
[24] Kee R J, Rupley F M, Miller J A, Coltrin M E, Grcar J F, Meeks E, Moffat H K, Lutz A E,
Dixon-Lewis G, Smooke M D, Warnatz J, Evans G H, Larson R S, Mitchell R E, Petzold
L R, Reynolds W C, Caracotsios M, Stewart W E, Glarborg P, Wang C, McLellan C L,
Adigun O, Houf W, Chou C P, Miller S F, Ho P, Young P D, Young D J, Hodgson D W,
Petrova M V and Puduppakkam K V 2006 CHEMKIN, release 4.1
[25] Trumble K A, Cozmuta I, Sepka S and Jenniskens P 2008 46th AIAA Aerospace Sciences
Meeting and Exhibit AIAA-2008-1201 (Reno, NV)
[26] NASA Ames Research Center DPLR Package Users Guide 3rd ed
[27] Chen Y K and Milos F S 1999 Journal of Spacecraft and Rockets 36 475–483
[28] Milos F S and Chen Y K 1997 35th Aerospace Sciences Meeting and Exhibit AIAA-1997-141
(Reno, NV)
[29] Whiting E E, Park C, Liu Y, Arnold J O and Paterson J A 1996 NEQAIR96, nonequilibrium
and equilibrium radiative transport and spectra program: User’s manual Reference
Publication 1389 NASA